


Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505 

Modification No. 316 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

SF30 Block 14 

 

A. The purpose of this modification is to issue a change order revising the Statement of Work 

(SOW) and to make certain other changes to the contract terms associated with the revised 

SOW.  These revisions are being made under the authority of the contract clause contained 

in Section I, entitled “Changes – Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) – Alternate II (Apr 1984) 

& Alternate III (Apr 1984).”  The Contractor is to begin work immediately. The Contractor 

is authorized to incur costs Not-To-Exceed (NTE) $14,950,000.00, consistent with the other 

contract terms and conditions and pending definitization of this change.  The work described 

in this modification shall be performed using funds obligated under CLIN 00001 in 

accordance with FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds.  No fee shall be paid to the Contractor 

for the changed work under this change order, including provisional fee, prior to 

definitization. 

 

B. Section C, Description/Specifications/Statement of Work is modified as follows: 

 

1. Add the following bullet under “Overview of the Contract Workscope:” 

 

 Activities to support alternatives to interim canister storage such as the concept of 

double stacking in existing Glass Waste Storage Buildings.  (NTE $2.5M) 

 

2. Reference “Overview of the Contract Workscope (fourth bullet),” and C.1.2.3., Actinide 

Removal Process (ARP) and the Modular Caustic Side Solvent Extraction Unit (MCU) 

Operations.  These activities are hereby extended for the period November 4, 2014, 

through June 30, 2015.  (NTE $9.0M) 

 

3. Reference “Overview of the Contract Workscope (fifth bullet),” and C.1.3.4., Salt Waste 

Processing Facility Interface and Coordination.  These activities are hereby extended for 

the period December 1, 2014, through June 30, 2015.  (NTE $3.45M) 

 

C. In reference to this change order, FAR 52.216-24 Limitation of Government Liability (APR 

1984), is hereby incorporated as follows:   

 

In performing this contract modification, the Contractor is not authorized to make 

expenditures or incur obligations exceeding $14,950,000.00.  

 

The maximum amount for which the Government can be liable for this contract modification 

if this contract is terminated is $14,950,000.00. 

 

D. FAR 52.243-6 Change Order Accounting (APR 1984) is hereby invoked.  The Contractor 

shall assert its rights to an adjustment under this clause by submitting a proposal no later 

than January 28, 2015. 

 

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 




